

FREEDOM OF INFORMATION REQUEST RF23-746

Request

- 1. Does your hospital have a software system capable of patient radiation dose recording and management in radiology? (Note: this could be a stand along product or be part of a PACS or other radiology platform solutions)
- 2. If so, is it a commercially available system or a system free of cost to use?

Response

We can confirm East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust (EKHUFT) holds the information you have requested.

- 1. Currently we have the Radiology Information System (RIS) where radiation doses are recorded. We use Dosetrack in Nuclear Medicine to manage dose and waste.
- 2. Both of the above are paid for applications.

(DATE OF RESPONSE: 27 DECEMBER 2023)